Park Forest Water District Date

RULES AND REGULATIONS 11.01.23

APPENDIX B
Schedule of Fees and Fines

All Fees and Fines are due within 20 days of invoicing.

Water Rate Schedule (for water usage beginning 01/01/2023)

Monthly Minimum

Water usage from 0—4,000 gallons

Water usage from 4,001-7,000 gallons
Water usage from 7,001-10,000 gallons
Water usage from 10,001-13,000 gallons
Water usage over 13,000 gallons

Bulk Water Sales (District authorized only)
1/1/2020)
New Construction (prior to setting meter only)

Tap Fee Schedule
Line Size 34
1
15’
5 n
Fire Protection

Miscellaneous Fee Schedule
Returned Check Fee (Insufficient
Funds)

Late Payment Fee

$106. 00

$ - per 1,000 gallons used, or partial prorated
$ 4.40 per 1,000 gallons used, or partial prorated
$ 6.35 per 1,000 gallons used, or partial prorated
$ 8.25 per 1,000 gallons used, or partial prorated
$10.20 per 1,000 gallons used, or partial prorated

$ 18.00 per 1,000 gallons, or partial thereof (eff.

same as BiMonthly Minimum

$20,000 per tap
$25,000 per tap
$30,000 per tap
$45,000 per tap
$40,000 per tap

$20.00 (6.5.3)

see below*  (6.5.6)

New Customer Set-Up Fee $50.00 (6.5.7)
Shut-Off Fee $60.00 "
Reconnect Fee $60.00 (6.5.5)
Meter Read Fee $25.00

Fee to have District schedule inspection

Of Backflow Device

$150.00 (7.5.2.2)

e The Late Payment Fee will be in the amount of fifteen dollars ($15.00

per billing cycle)
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New Construction Inspection

Water Meter Testing

Fines for:
Unauthorized Use of a Fire Hydrant
Unauthorized Tampering with System
Unauthorized Use of District Well Water

Late Filing of Backflow Device Testing
Reports

Non-compliance with Backflow
Prevention Device Requirements

Inclusion Request Deposit

Bulk Water Station
Bulk Water Setup Fee
Lost Key Fee

$60.00 per inspection

District cost plus 15% for shipping/handling

$1,500 plus any incurred costs (4.9.1)

$1,500 plus any incurred costs (4.10)

$1,500 plus any incurred costs and water used
will be charged at the current Bulk Rate
price (6.3.3)

$250 (7.5.2)

$150 plus $150 per day until corrected and
approved by PFWD (7.5.3)

$1,000

$50.00
$25.00

PFWD may implement water restrictions during periods of shortage or hot weather or whenever else the Board
deems it to be necessary to protect PFWD’s water supply. Such restrictions may forbid the use of water for
outdoor purposes on specified days or at specified times during the day. Restrictions may also be applied to
specific uses such as, for example, car washing. Failure to abide by these or any other restrictions on water
use may result, after appropriate notice to the user, in the PFWD shutting off water service to the property until

the water shortage is over.
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